
2024 PARKS AND RECREATION EVENTS

Friday, March 29, 7:30 PM
WHOP’er Egg Hunt - Tie Breaker Park

Friday, May 10, 6 PM
Movies in the Park – Movie TBD – Tie Breaker Park

Saturday, May 11, 10 AM - 1 PM
8th Annual Touch A Truck – DeBow Recreation Complex

June and July
Summer Adventure Day Camp - Thomas Street Recreation Center

Friday, June 7, 6 PM - 10 PM
6th Annual Squealin’ on the Square – Artist TBD – Downtown Founders Square

Friday, June 14, 6 PM
Movies in the Park – Movie TBD – DeBow Recreation Complex

Saturday, June 22nd, 9 AM
Youth Flag Football Tournament – DeBow Recreation Complex

July – Tuesdays, 1:00 PM
Hoptown Hose Down – Various Parks

Thursday, July 4, 9:15 PM
Red, White and Oooh! Community Fireworks Show - Ruff Park Complex

Saturday and Sunday, July 6 & 7th
USSSA Baseball Ky State All-Star Tournament – Tie Breaker Park

Friday, July 12, 6 PM - 10 PM
Hoptown Throwdown– Downtown Founders Square

Friday, July 26, 6 PM
Movies in the Park – Movie TBD – Ruff Park



Monday-Wednesday, July 29-31, 10 AM - 2 PM
Buddy Basketball Camp – Planters Bank-Jennie Stuart Health Sportsplex Hopkinsville

Friday & Saturday, August 23 & 24, 11 AM - 11 PM
8th Annual Summer Salute Festival – Downtown Hopkinsville

Friday, September 13, 6 PM - 10 PM
Hoptown Idol – Downtown Founders Square

Monday – Wednesday, September 23-25
37th Annual Pennyrile Senior Games – Hopkinsville Sportsplex

Saturday, October 19, 8 AM
6th Annual Hoptown Half Marathon & 5k – Downtown Hopkinsville

Friday, October 25, 6 PM
Halloween Movie Night & Fun – 2600 Thomas St. Gym

Thursday, October 31, 3:30 PM - 5:30 PM
Downtown Trick-or-Treat - Downtown Hopkinsville

Saturday, November 9, 10 AM
Veterans Honor Parade - Downtown Hopkinsville

Thursday, November 28, 8 AM
23rd Annual Turkey Trot 5K – Downtown Founders Square

Friday, December 6, 6PM
Christmas Movie Night & Fun - 2600 Thomas St. Gym 
 
Saturday, December 14, 5:15 PM
HES/energynet Night Night Christmas Parade – Downtown Hopkinsville 
 
Saturday, December 14, 7 PM
Community Christmas Tree Lighting Service – Downtown Founders Square

Sunday, December 15, 1 PM
5th Annual Santa Claus is Coming to Hoptown – Around the City



2024 PARKS AND RECREATION SPORTS

Year-round at Hopkinsville Sportsplex – events and leagues of various sports &
activities (soccer, volleyball, basketball, futsal, golf, walking, Crossfit)

Year-round – Pickleball at Thomas Street Rec Center (visit hoptownrec.com for
times/dates)

January through March, October through December - Community Co-ed Volleyball,
Winter and Fall Leagues - Thomas Street Rec Center

May through September – Community Softball Leagues - Tie Breaker Park




